








The Eagle 

Hartville Public Schools 

1977-1978 
Eve Jones, editor 
Bradley Robertson , co- editor 
Sheila Robertson, co-ed1tor 
Judy Wilson, sponsor 
Jimmy Marler, photographer 

1 



Table Of Contents 

Dedication ..................................................... 3 

Faculty and Staff ........................................... 6 

High School ................................................. l6 

Academics ................................................... 37 

Activit ies .....................................•................ 55 

Grade School ............................................... 91 

Advertising ................................................. ll3 



Dedication 

"Teaching school has been my life. If I had my life to 
live over, I would be a school teacher. I hope in some 
small way, I have contributed to the success of girls 
and boys in the state of Missouri and especially in 
Wright County." 
"As Will Rogers would say, 'I've never met a student I 
didn't like'." 

I, 

In honor of 50 years service to Missouri stu­
dents and especially for 22 years of service in 
the Hartville School System, we, the 1978 
Eagle Staff, are happy to dedicate the 1978 
EAGLE to Mrs. Claris Colton . 

A 1926 graduate of Hartville High School, 
Mrs. Colton continued her education at 
S.M.S. where she received her B.S. degree in 
1940. Attending the University of Missouri at 
Columbia, she received her Master's Degree 
in 1954. 

After high school, she taught in Wright 
County elementary schools for l3 years while 
furthering her education in the summer. 

In the past 37 years, Mrs. Colton has acted 
as high school principal and has taught busi­
ness courses in various Missouri schools. 

This dedication is certainly not the first honor 
bestowed upon Mrs. Colton She is a member 
of Alpha Delta Kappa which is an honorary 
teacher's organ1zat1on. In past years, she has 
served as vice-president of the Southwest 
Missoun State Teacher's Association and also 
as chairperson of the Southwest Missouri 
Business Teachers. 

Through this dedication, we wish to express 
our appreciation for the help and concern 
Mrs. Colton has shown to three generations 
of Wright County students. 

"Divide your 'is's' by your 'of's'." 

3 





--



6 

Bob Dryer 
Supenntendent 

Theodore Robertson 
High School Pnncipal 

Administration 

Cec1l Carter 
Elementary Pnnc1pal 

School Board Members, Seated: Cec11 Carter, Arlyene R1ppee, Bob Dryer, Leroy Hogan, Standing· B1ll 
Pyatt, James Snavely, Theodore Robertson, Jerald Daugherty, Larry Crisp, Doyle Robertson, Darrell 
Hunter. 



Arlyene R1ppee 
Supenntendent Secretary 

Ruby Ely 
Aide 

Myrtle Tarbutton 
A1de 

Reva Todd 
H1gh School Secretary 

Edwina Hakes 
Aide 

Becky Wheatley 
Aide 

) 

I 
f 

Joan Gregory 
Elementary Secretary 

Cathy Henderson 
Aide 

Bert Austin 
Seventh Grade 

Gwen Hogan 
Elementary Secretary 

Florene Nelson 
Aide 

Bob Borden 
Remedial Math 

7 



8 

Mary Brown 
Mathematics 

Roxy Chisum 
Second Grade 

Ell1s Cravens 
Fourth & F1fth Grade 

Travis Brown 
Eighth Grade 

Violet Cline 
S1xth Grade 

Carol Deeds 
Third Grade 

Steve Cantrell 
Agnculture 

Claris Colton 
Busmess 

Martha D1ckinson 
Physical Educat1on 

Molly Carr 
Librarian 

Alma Cossins 
Fourth Grade 

Bobbie Ann Dryer 
English 



Patsy Elam 
Remed1al Math 

Linda Herrman 
Kmdergarten 

Evalea Keaton 
Fifth & S1xth Grade 

Imogene Fuge 
Third & Fourth Grade 

Jane Hill 
First Grade 

Clyde K1mura 
Fifth & S1xth Grade 

Gene George 
Eighth Grade 

Denny Hunt 
Coach 

Bill Marcus 
Physical Educat1on 

Florence Harm 
F1rst Grade 

Gary Jones 
Social Studies 

Judy Marcus 
Remedial Reading 

9 



10 

J1m Marler 
Art 

Jack Nichols 
F1fth Grade 

Cmdy Robertson 
F1fth Grade 

Manlyn M1ller 
Sc1ence 

Ke1th Pellham 
Industrial Arts 

Norma Robertson 
Seventh Grade 

M1ke Mouste1ko 
Learmng Disabilities 

Yvonne Quessenberry 
Reading 

LaVern Rumfelt 
Kindergarten 

Paula Nelson 
Home Econom1cs 

Kaye Reed 
English 

Janet Russell 
Kindergarten 



Karen Sanders 
Learnmg Disabilities 

Greta Sutherland 
First Grade 

Bill Watts 
Seventh and Eighth 

Deva Senter 
Readmg 

Marty Todd 
Speech 

Terry Wheatley 
Music 

Virgmia Stepp 
Counselor 

Reva Tribble 
Third Grade 

Kathleen Williams 
Second Grade 

John Stubenrouch 
Band 

Vincent Turner 
Social Stud1es 

Judy Wilson 
Business 

11 



Cooks 

Grovespring : Delores Shaddy, Anna McClanahan, Opal Dav1s 

Hartville: Barbara Gates, Helen Wakefield, Winona Groce, Pauline N1chols, Novella Carney 

12 



Bus Drivers 

Custodians 

Bottom Row: 
E. Hogan 
L. Coday 
J. McClanahan 
D. Cornelison 
G. Duncan 

Hartville· 
A. Byrlee 
F. Gates 
E. Woody 

Grovespring: 
J McClanahan 

Grovespnng: 
G. Duncan 
J . McClanahan 
F. H1ghtower 
L. Mayab 
B. Staples 
B. Calton 

Hartville: 
Top Row: 
T. Dixon 
J. Day 
B. Wynn 
J . Coday 
E. Cravens 
T. Brown 

13 



Most Ukely to Succeed 
Eve Jones and Mark D1xon 

Who's 
Who 

Craz1est Personality 
Linda Hines and M1ke Young 

14 

Best All Around 
Susan Cook and M1ke Shaver 

Most Talented 
Kathy McCoy and Donald Smith 



Most Athlet1c 
Karen Hillman and Kirk Parker 

Most Courteous 
Nancy Barr and Wallace Shaver 

B1ggest Flirts 
Sandra Quessenberry and J.C. Webb 

Cutest and Most Handsome 
Denise Long and Ken Christensen 

15 



Julie Bass, vice-pres1dent; Jim W1seman, president; Den1se Long, treasurer; Marsha Jones, secretary; J. Marler and V. Stepp, 
sponsors. 

Seniors 

16 



Cheryl Allen Susan Ashby Nancy Barr 

Larry Bartlett Julie Bass Roberta Beckner 

Lesa Bond Loretta Brown Nancy Carroll 

17 



Ken Christensen Martha Cook Susan Cook 

Butch Coxen Joel Cravens Jean Ann Davis 

Rhonda Davis Tim Davis Mark Dixon 

18 



Vicki Dorris April Edmonds Wayland Estep 

Gary Fullington DeAnn Garner Patty Haskew 

Ervin Helsley Jeff Helsley Annette Henscheid 

19 



Karen Hillman Linda Hines Weldon Hunt 

Dan1el Hunt Dav1d Hutton George Inman 

Patricia Ivy Amy Jones Carmon Jones 

20 



Eve Jones Marsha Jones Brady Long 

Denise Long Cynthia Malone Kathleen McCoy 

Robin Moore Joe Morell Kirk Parker 

21 



Kim Perryman Sandra Quessenberry Bob Reed 

Frank Reed Greg Robertson Phillip Schultz 

Charles Scott Mike Shaver Wallace Shaver 

22 



Wendell Shaver Louella Shropshire Bob Simmons 

Shareen Skyles Donald Smith Lucille Stephens 

Cherri Stewart Twana Turner Myrna Wakefield 

23 



Mike Warner 

Phylecia Williams 

Mike Young 

24 

Ernest Washburn 

Jim Wiseman 

Joseph Webb 

"Moments are 
only 

Temporary, 
but memories 

last 
Forever." 





Don 
Admire 

Shirley 
Allen 

Roberta 
Ashby 

Tewanna 
Bohannon 

Mary 
Bonnarens 

Mike 
Burris 

Kenny Pal 
Buttram 

Kenny Wade 
Buttram 

Sally 
Carroll 

Troy 
Christensen 

Sonya 
Claxton 

Cathy 
Clift 

June 
Coffman 

John 
Connell 

Gary 
Coy 

Basil 
Davis 

Jeff 
De Water 

Paul 
Dierks 

Tyra 
Dixon 

Jerry 
Dorris 

James 
Dugger 

James 
Hall 

Ky 
Haskew 

Mike 
Hillman 

Denise 
Hogan 



Lori 
Hoover 

Jonetta 
Howell 

Jackie 
Hutton 

Lowell 
Hutson 

Barbara 
Jinks 

Jackie 
Jones 

Joy 
jones 

Kenna 
Jones 

Gary 
Inman 

Bill 
Knecht 

Buster 
Knapp 

Melody 
Lakey 

Marsha 
Landers 

Vickie 
Lansdown 

Debbie 
Lemons 

Tamer a 
Lewis 

Rodney 
Mackie 

LeeAnn 
McCoy 

Connie 
Moore 

Randall 
Riley 

Jan 
Rippee 

Bradley 
Robertson 

De Lynn 
Robertson 

Sheila 
Robertson 

Sheri 
Russell 



Troy 
Russell 

Wyatt 
Shaver 

Mike 
Sherman 

Adell 
Sinclair 

Jeff 
Snavely 

David 
Stepp 

Tracy 
Tindall 

Angela 
Tipsword 

Paul 
Walker 

Bernie 
Washam 

Maxine 
Weaver 

28 



Jane Jones, secretary; Stacy Spencer, treasurer; Johnn e Lemons, vice president; Kelly Jones, pre~1d nt; V~nce Turner and Gary 
Jones, sponsors. 

Sophomores 



Jackie 
Arnall 

Ricky 
Bass 

Angela 
Bowman 

Nancy 
Brown 

Helen 
Buttram 

Linda 
Buttram 

Norman 
Calk 

Rhonda 
Carr 

Kelly 
Claxton 

Bruce 
Coday 

Danny 
Cottengim 

Becky 
Cravens 

Teresa 
Curtner 

Danny 
Daugherty 

Janice 
Davis 

Joyce 
Davis 

Stephen 
De Ia Garza 

Larry 
Dinwiddie 

Billy 
Dorris 

R1cky 
Dugger 

Glenda 
Duke 

Mike 
Easton 

Jason 
Elmer 

Russell 
Epperly 

Sandra 
Fritz 

30 



Kenny 
Garner 

Mary 
Gideon 

Diana 
G1ffin 

Jim 
Hall 

Kim 
Henderson 

Valerie 
Hoi stem 

Kent 
Horn 

Dav1d 
Howell 

Kenneth 
Jemes 

Kendall 
Johnson 

Jane 
Jones 

Kelly 
Jones 

Regina 
Jones 

Vince 
Jones 

Billy 
Lander 

Jenny 
Lane 

Betty 
Langdon 

Jeff 
Lehmann 

Johnnie 
Lemons 

Mike 
Ullard 

Jeannie 
Malone 

Bruce 
Mclean 

Karen 
Moles 

Carl 
Nutter 

Don ita 
Owens 

31 



Kim 
Parker 

Becky 
Perryman 

Roger 
Prock 

Brett 
Robertson 

Wilma 
Russell 

Stacy 
Spencer 

Mark 
St1gall 

Robbie 
Still 

Leroy 
Stewart 

Jackie 
Street 

Robin 
Swan 

Steve 
Tipsword 

Glen 
Widner 

Phyllis 
Williams 

Jeff 
Young 

Steve 
Young 

Tina 
Young 

32 

Pictures not available: Spring Reyes 
Kev1n Robertson 



Wayne Hughes, president; Debbie Houska, treasurer; Ela1ne Shaver, vice- president; Kelly Cook, secretary. 

Freshmen 

33 



Tom 
Arnall 

Steve 
Atk1sson 

Gary 
Bass 

Sherry 
Bass 

Lory 
Bond 

B1lly 
Bonnarens 

T1na 
Buckmaster 

K1m 
Buttram 

Caye 
Calk 

Cindy Jo 
Carroll 

Jeanne 
Ch1sum 

Tommy 
Clift 

Loretta 
Coday 

Terry 
Coday 

Randall 
Coffman 

Jerry 
Conner 

Corb1n 
Cook 

Kelly 
Cook 

Theresa 
Cottengim 

Debra 
Curtner 

Donald 
DeWater 

Jacqueline 
Dierks 

Roy 
Dodson 

Ava 
Fullington 

Cindy 
Fullington 

34 



Deanna 
Gnffin 

Janell 
Guinn 

Payton 
Haden 

Roslyn 
Harmon 

Susie 
Hawks 

Kev1n 
Henderson 

Theresa 
Hoskins 

Debbie 
Houska 

JoAnn 
Hudak 

Wayne 
Hughes 

Jeffrey 
Hutson 

Jimmy 
Hutson 

David 
Jones 

Raymond 
Knapp 

Junior 
Lansdown 

Mike 
Lemons 

Scottie 
Long 

Connie 
McNealy 

Teresa 
Mmgs 

Cheryl 
Nelson 

Norman 
Olsen 

Sherry 
Perkins 

Bobby 
Joe Roberts 

Kevin 
Robertson 

Mark 
Robertson 

35 



Doyle 
Rue 

Michelle 
Russell 

Gale 
Schwartz 

Elatne 
Shaver 

Robert 
Sherman 

Jerry Lynn 
Simmons 

Buelah 
Smtth 

Peggy 
Sttgall 

Tammy 
Trowbndge 

Wesley 
Vanderg1ft 

Scott 
Wa~hburn 

Junior 
Weaver 

Jackie 
Willhite 

Sherry 
Williams 

Kenneth 
Young 

Phillip 
Young 

Matt 
K1nzer 

36 

Not Ptctured 
Doug Sttgall 
Cathy Ashby 
Dudley Sawyer 



Academics 



In Mr. Cantrell's various agriculture 
classes, students learn useful infor­
mation related to that field. In Ani­
mal Science the class studies diges­
tion, reproduction and animal life 
processes. Plant Sc1ence deals with 
different varieties of seeds and plants 
and also soil profiles are studied. In 
the Ag. Construction Class, various 
shopwork techniques are done under 
the instruction of Mr. Cantrell. In 
Welding and Electricity, the students 
construct gates and headshuts and 
are learning the principles of electric­
ity. In Beef and Dairy Production, 
the judging techniques of beef and 
dairy animals are stressed. The class 
also learns about reproduction, nutri­
tion, and the methods of achieving 
high productivity from the animals. 

38 

Agriculture 

,~-.OF' 
KAlt'T'A.\.1:. CM,.PTtP 



Art 
The art classes, taught by Mr. 
Marler, consist of Art I and Art 
II. Art I is offered to students 
from Grades 9-12. The basics of 
drawing, painting, sketching, 
pastels, and crafts are learned. 
In Art II, photography, as well 
as crafts, drawings, and the 
more advanced pastels, is 
taught. In photography, stu­
dents learn the parts of a cam­
era, about film, and how to de­
velop beautiful pictures. 



Business 

The business classes offered at Hartville High 
School help prepare students for later work, 
especially in the clencal and professional 
field. 

The three classes taught by M1ss Wilson are 
typing, shorthand, and Clerical Office Prac­
tice. In typing, students are taught correct 
methods of typing business forms and letters. 
In shorthand and Clerical, the students learn 
the basic functions of an office. 

General Business and Accounting are taught 
by Mrs. Colton. In General Business the stu­
dents are taught the fundamentals of differ­
ent areas in the business world. Accounting 
students learn to keep records and other 
busmess finances. 

40 



English 

Mrs. Dryer taught English I, English II, Word 
Study, Speech, and Drama. English I students 
studied grammar, and they expanded their vocab­
ulary through weekly vocabulary tests. They also 
studied ROM EO AND JULIET. The students in 
English II reviewed their grammar and wrote many 
compositions. The Word Studies class was in­
troduced to the proper usage of a dictionary. By 
studying words and many spelling rules, these stu­
dents were helped to understand the spelling of 
words. 

The speech class studied the correct way to give 
and to write speeches. The drama class studied 
stage acting. 

41 



English 
and 

French 

English classes under the direction of Mrs. Reed were Po­
etry / Great Books, Short Stories/ American Novels, and Ap­
preciation of Literature. Mrs. Reed also taught French I. 

Students taking Poetry learned how to apply the different 
elements used in writing good poetry, such as, similies, 
metaphors, and personifications. 

In Great Books, students were given many interesting 
books to read. After the book had been read and a test 
taken over the contents of the book and also the author, 
they were given a subject from the story in which to write 
a composition. 

Students in Short Stories / American Novels read many sto­
nes which were discussed in class. 

Students taking Appreciation of Literature, a college ori­
ented class, were taught to survive, function, and excel in 
college English. They were taught the background of the 
English language and the basics of good manuscript 
writing. 

In French, Madame Reed not only taught her class how to 
speak French, but also many of the customs of the French 
people. Near the middle of the year, Madame Reed cooked 
a French meal for her class. 

42 



Home 
Econotnics 

The Home Economics Department is comprised of several Classes which prepare students for many 
aspects of everyday living. The instructor of these important courses is Mrs. Nelson. Home Economics 
I gives the student insights to the basics of sewing, foods, and nutrition. Personal culture and clothing 
deals with one's personal appearance and different aspects concerning clothing. Family relations and 
child care deals with different views of dating, marriage, and parenthood. Foods and family health 
students practice meal planning and betterment of family health. Bachelor living is for the male stu­
dents and consists of instruction in the areas of sewing, food, nutrition, and family relations. Students 
gain much from this department. 

43 



F1rst row; M Weaver, C. Henderson, J. Jones, C. Malone, W. Russell, J . R1ppee, K. Moles Second row: M. Jones, N Barr, J . 
Morell, B Long, R. Moore, M. Carr, B Lansdown, K. Parker 

Library 
Libraries are 
not made; 
they grow. 



Industrial Arts 

"If I Had a Hammer" might be an appro­
priate theme song for the Industrial Arts 
classes. This part of the Practical Arts de­
partment, taught by Mr. Pellham, offers such 
classes as general shop, woodworking, draft­
ing, and power mechanics and metals. All 
students are given the opportunity to exhibit 
their skills by entering projects in the Sum­
mit Conference contest. Joel Cravens was 
awarded "Best of the Show" for his rocking 
chair. Jan Rippee won a blue ribbon for her 
desk. 



Mathematics 

The basic math class involved a thor­
ough review of the "basics/' while the 
Algebra I class solved equations and 
graphed ordered pairs. In geometry, 
students learned to work proofs by ap­
plying theorems. Algebra II consisted of 
a small group of six students, who, in 
addition to the regular assignments, did 
some interesting work w1th bio­
rhythms. 

Plato once said "Let no one ignorant of 
geometry enter my door." However, it 
was fortunate for the math students 
that Mrs. Brown's door to knowledge 
was open throughout the year as she 
guided her basic math, algebra, and ge­
ometry students to better learning 
experiences. 

46 



Science 

Science students learned a great deal under the instruction of Mrs. Miller 
this year. The Physical Science class studied a brief look at both Biology 
and Chemistry. The Biology I class studied beginning Biology while Biology 
II students studied it in more detail. They also spent some time in lab 
work. The Chemistry class spent the year doing chemical problems and lab 
work. Mark Dixon, for the third year, won Grand Prize at the Rolla Science 

Fair. 

47 



Instrumental Music 

Under the direction of Mr. Stubenrouch, the band worked hard on 
marching and concert material. 

A large part of first hour was wisely spent on scales, slurs, and other 
various warmup exercises. Then after warmups, the hour was completed 
with intricate works such as Handel's " Hallelujah Chorus." 



Vocal Music 

• 

Mr. Wheatley has built a very good vo­
cal department. Girls' Glee Club and 
Mixed Chorus worked hard to present a 
very fine fall concert and Christmas 
program. 

This year, two smaller groups were 
formed with select members from the 
two larger choirs These were the 
Madrigal and Sw1ng Choir. Their main 
goal was perform1ng more difficult 
pieces of music. 

49 



50 

Reading 

Reading, which is being taught in the trailer this year, is a very close-quarter 
class. Its main object is to provide the ind :vidual with help in the reading area 
in which he or she is lacking. 



Physical 

Education 

The one P.E. class for girls, which is taught by Mrs. 
Dickinson, played various games throughout the year. 
These games consisted of basketball, softball , kickball , 
and prison ball . 

The boys' P.E. classes taught by Coach Hunt and Coach 
Marcus also played a number of different games. 

Although each group had fun with each activity, they 
had exercises to do at the beginning of each class. 



Social 

Studies 

52 

Hartville High's Social Studies classes are 
taught by Mr. Turner and Mr. Jones. The social 
studies department offers six classes developed 
to aid students to help understand their world. 
American History is the study of America's de­
velopment from the Civil War to the present. 
Missouri History is the study of Missouri's 
progress as a state. Economics is the study of 
America's economy. And, Sociology- Psychology 
is the study of group and individual behavior. 
These classes are taught by Mr. Turner. Mr. 
Jones teaches three equally informative classes. 
These are: World History, the study of the 
growth of the world around us, World Geogra­
phy, the study of physical and cultural geogra­
phy, and Contemporary Issues, the study of cur­
rent events and problems. 



53 





Activities 



Homecoming 

Queen: L1nda Hines 



Bernice Washam, Jun1or cand1date Linda Buttram, Sophomore candidate 

Kim Buttram, Freshman candidate Flower earner: H1llary Huffman and Roger Turner 

57 



Christmas Dance 

58 



Queen: Eve Jones 
Mary Bonnarens, Jun1or 
Candidate 

Jenny Lane, Sophomore Candidate 
Sherry Bass, Freshman 
Cand1date 



Sadie Hawkins 

Sandra Fntz and Danny Daugherty 

Ma 'n' Pa 

60 



Debb1e Curtner and Corbin Cook 

61 



Queen: Marsha Jones Lon Hoover, Junior candidate 

FHA Dance 

Karen Moles, Sophomore candidate Elame Shaver, Freshman candidate 



63 



Eagle Staff 

F1rst row: L. Bond, E. Jones, ed1tor; S. Spencer, C. Malone, N. Carroll, L. Hoover, T. Bohannon, S. Robertson, co-editor; J. Bass, D. 
Long, L. Hines, T. Turner. Second row S. Cook, D. Lemons, R. Carr, S. Russell, B. Robertson, co-ed1tor; Miss W1lson, sponsor; Mr. 
Marler, photographer. 

64 



Science Club 

F1rst row: M. Miller, sponsor; M. Lakey, B. Cravens, M. Dixon, K. McCoy, L. Brown, L. Hines. 
Second row: N Olsen, T. Coday, S. Tipsword, J. Dorns, J . D1erks, C. McNealy, J. Chisum. 

F1rst row: A Jones, S. Quessenberry, M. Lakey, L. Brown Second row L. Shropshire, 
D. Houska, R Swain, A. Edmonds, R. Dav1s Third row: K. Chnstenson, W. Shaver, J. 
DeWater, J Wiseman . 

65 



FHA 

Front row: Mrs. Nelson, sponsor; S. Quessenberry, treasurer; S. Cook, pres1dent; S. Russell, v1ce pres1dent; T. Bohannon, h1stonan; L. 
McCoy, song leader; B. Lansdown, reporter, S. Spencer, parliamentarian; J. R1ppee, reg1onal off1cer; Second row: K. Moles, L. Hoover, 
J. Howell, D. Owens, J. Coffman, R. Swam, R. Carr, secretary; D Robertson, Third row· D. lemons, S. Nelson, D Curtner, S. Skyles, 
E. Shaver, L. Coday, S. Williams, G. Malone, C. Sheldon, P. Has ew; Fourth row: l. Buttram, K. Parker, T. Young, T. Curtner, S. Allen, 
C. Malone, D. Garner, P. Ivy, S. Fritz 

66 



FFA 

Front row. Mr. Cantrell, sponsor; P. Hadyn, R. Sherman, G. Bass, N. Olsen, J. Howell, B. Cravens, N. Barr, G. Robertson, president; 
M. Sherman, K. McCoy, B. Knapp, R. Harmaon, C. c, lk, D. Houska, S. Washburn; Second row: J. Dorris, J. Weaver, D. Hutton, M. Robert­
son, S. Long, R. St1ll, B. Doms, B. Robertson, L. McCoy, D. Rue, R Dugger, R. Coffman, D. Jones, W. Vandergrift, B. Knapp; Third 
row: D. Dav1s, B. Mclean, J. Lansdown, D. Reed, J. Willhite, C. Jones, E Washburn, W. Hunt, D. Howell, J. Cravens, B. Reed, 
R. Hall; Fourth row: W. Shaver, M. Burns, D. Hunt, M. Warner, S. Bass, J. Jones, K. Horn, K. Jones, J. Helsley, M. Lillard, T. Buck 
master, B. Long, S. Hawks, J. Hall, F. Reed 

67 



68 

Beta Club 

Front row: C. Malone, L. Hoover, R Swam, B. Cravens, R Carr, S Spencer, K. Jones, B. Robertson, T. Bohannon, S. Russell, 
Mrs. Brown, sponsor; Second row: M. Shaver, N. Barr, R Jones, L. H1nes, president; E Jones, treasurer; S. Robertson, J . Cra­
vens, T. Tmdall, M. Lakey, J . Rippee; Third row: M D1xon, W. Shaver, G. Robertson, K. Johnson, S. Cook, v1ce-pres1dent; A. 
Hensche1d, M. Young , P. Williams, secretary; L. Brown, S. Skyles 



Student Council 

Front row: M Dixon, president; K. Claxton , R. Carr, K. Jones, S. Bass, T. Coday, W. Hughes; Second row: Mr. Jones, spon­
sor; B. Robertson, L. Hoover, secretary; T. T1ndall, J . DeWater, D. Stepp, M. Lakey; Third row: L. Hines, S. Cook, M. Young, 
T Turner, S. Quessenberry, treasurer; K. Parker, J . W1seman, G. Robertson 



Junior High Band 

F~rst Row: C. Burns, L. Dixon, J. Todd, M. Monnahan, J. Bnxey, T. Jones, L. Ballad, A. Fritz, L. Washburn, C. Johnstone, Second 
Row: K. Buttram, J . Olsen, D. Barr, E. Robertson, L. Snavely, R. Stewart, M Young, A. Masuch, A Dickinson, H. Wood, E. Young, J 
Hensley, Th1rd Row: H. Anderson, K. Jemes, M. Schmidt, T. Sherman, K. Gregory, C. Kilfoy, G. Schwartz D1rector. John Stubenrouch 

Concert Band 



Marching Band 
FLUTES: 
B. Robertson 
S. Spencer 
S. Perk1ns 
J. Hudak 
K. Calk 
CLARINETS: 
S. Skyles, Majorette 
M Dixon 
S. Robertson 
D Owens 
G. Schwartz 
R. Harmon 
S. Quessenberry, Tw1rler 
J. Rippee, Twirler 
G. Widner 
D. Daughtery 
M. Easton 
B. Smith 

TRUMPETS 
D Smith 
G. Fullington 
A. Edmonds 
FRENCH HORNS: 
W. Hughes 
D. Stigall 
SAXOPHONES: 
M . Young 
E. Jones 
R Carr 
J . Jones 
P. Stigall 
BARITONES: 
D. Stepp 
S. Young 
D. DeWater 
J. Conner 

TROMBONES: 
M. Stigall 
T. Christenson 
M. Lemons 
N. Olsen 
TUBA: 
K. Buttram 
STRING BASS: 
L. Shropshire 
PERCUSSION: 
L. Hines 
N. Barr 
J. Lehman 
DIRECTOR: 
John Stubenrouch 
BANNER CARRIERS: 
L. Hoover 
S. Cook 

71 



Mixed Chorus 

First row W. Russell, K. Henderson, M Landers, A. Sinclair, S. Allen, T. Young , G Robertson, R. Dugger, B. Reed, F. Reed, K. Hen 
derson, R. Epperly, P Williams, K. Perryman, A. Jones, S. Skyles, S. Robertson, B. Robertson, Mr. Wheatley Second row: C. Malone, 
T. Trowbndge, C. Moore, A. Tipsword, J. Coffman, J . Jones, R. Carr, K. Claxton, D. Daugherty, P. D1erks, K. Buttram, D. Howell, K. 
Jemes, J . Conner, T Russell, J . Hutton, M. Weaver, J . Jones, C. Clift, K. Jones, B. Jinks. Third row: J . Malone, D. Owens, L. Brown, 
K. Parker, L. Buttram, T. Tmdall, D. Lemons , J . Wiseman, K. Chnstenson, M Young , T Christenson , J . Lemons, D. Sm1th, W. 
Hughes, L. Bond, R. Dav1s, M. Wakefield, L. Bond, J . Lane, M Bonnarens. 

72 

Girl's Glee Club 

F1rst row· Mr. Wheatley, G. Schwartz, D. Garner, J . Jones, P Stigall, V. Lansdown, S. Russell, T. Bohannon, R. 
Todd. Second row: R. Moore, J. Coffman, D. Hogan, C. Moore, B. Sm1th, T. Mings, T. Cottengim, S. Stewart. Th1rd 
row: L. Stevens, S. Allen, A. Jones, M. Weaver, T. Lewis, C Carroll, M. Jones, S. Skyles, R. Davis, M. Wakefield. 



Madrigal 

First row. J. Jones, L. Buttram, D. Daugherty, M. Young, J. lemons, W Hughes, R. Oav1s, K. Jones, Mr. Wheatley 
Second row; S. Allen, R Carr, J. W1seman, K Chnstenson, T. Chnstenson, D. Sm1th, M. Wakefield, M. Bonnarens. 

Swing Choir 

First row· C. Malone, L. Buttram, Mr. Wheatley, R. Davis, L. Bond. Second row: K. Parker, J. Jones, R. Carr, D. Daugherty, M. 
Young, J. lemons, M. Wakefield, M. Jones, K Jones. Third row: J. Malone, R. Moore, D. Garner, A. Smcla1r, J. W1seman, K 
Chnstenson, T. Chnstenson, D. Smith, W. Hughes, L. Bond, M. Bonnarens. 

73 



74 

Pep Club 

Ftrst Row: R Moore, D. Garner, C. Malone, K. Henderson, J . Malone, C Cooke, J Weaver, D Curtner, T Young. Second 
Row: K. Cook, D. Houska, V. Lansdown, S. Cook, L. Bond, J . Rtppee, M. Easton. Thtrd Row. S. Russell, J . Coffman, T. 
Turner, L. Bond, M. Wakefield, P. Sttgall, G. Schwartz, L. Hoover, T Curtner. 



Rhonda Carr 
Sherry Bass 
Jane Jones, Becky Cravens, Linda Buttram 
Tewana Bohannon 

Junior Varsity 
Cheerleaders 

Cathy Cl ft 
Sandra Quessenberry 
Denise Long, Annette Hensche1d, Juhe Bass 
Lmda Hmes 

Varsity 
Cheerleaders 

75 



VARSITY 
F1rst Row: D St1gall, E. Helsley, T. Russell, D. Stepp, C. Scott; Second Row· Mr. Hunt, K Parker, J Webb, M Hillman, J Morell, 
T. Dav1s, Mr. Marcus 

Basketball 
JUNIOR VARSITY 
First Row: S. Young, K. Young, K. Henderson, D. DeWater, M. Lemons, D. St1gall, J. Conner; Second Row: Coach Hunt, N Olsen, 
M. St1gall, W. Hughes, K Johnson, B. Bonnarens, M. Lillard, S. Tipsword, J. Lemons 



J. Webb 

T. Davis 

C Scott 

Senior 

Players 

J . Morell 

E Helsley 

K. Parker 

71 



Baseball 
First Row: R. Ashby, T. Buckmaster, D. Curtner, W. Russell, K Henderson, J . R1ppee, S. Ques­
senberry, D. Houska, C. Calk, S. Gu1nn; Second Row. Mr. Marcus, coach; T. Tmdall, J. Dav1s, R 
Jones, C Ashby, M. Bonnarens, K. Jones, M. Wakefield, M. Lakey, J Hutton 

Girl's Sports 
Basketball 
First Row: D. Curtner, S Bass, J. Hutton, M. Lakey, J. Rippee, J . Gumn, C. Calk, K Henderson; Second Row: S. Quessenberry, T. 
T1ndall, J. Davis, M. Wakefield , M. Bonnarens, K. Hillman, B. Washam, J. Oav1s, R. Jones, D. Lemons, K. Jones, Mr. Marcus, 

coach 



Baseball 

First Row: G. Widner, K. Henderson, D. OeWater, 0 Stigall, R Epperly; Second Row· J DeWater, S Young, D Stepp, J . Lemons, 
T. Russell, J Connor; Third Row: Coach Hunt, M Lillard , M. Stigall, J . Helsley, J . Wiseman, J . Arnall, M. Hillman, J . Webb 

79 



Seventh Grade Basketball 
Front Row: B. Rowden, J Olsen, M Hensley, E. Young, M. W1dner Second Row: C. Dav1s, J Truster, J. Brummer, M. Schm1dt, R. 
Burns, Mr. Marcus, coach 

Junior High Basketball 
E1ghth Grade Basketball 
Front Row: D. Hudson, J.P. Hensley, A. D1ck1nson, J.L. Hensley, R. Dugger Second Row. J. Moles, M. Kelly, J Perkins, H. Woods, 
E. Jones, Mr. Marcus, coach 



~·~- ~ • y - ..-- ~ ~~· 

f·. 

Kathy Young, Chansse K1lfoy, Carol Hutton, Cathy Burris, and Jody Cook 

Junior High Cheerleaders 

81 



Contest Participants 
Each year, students and teachers look forward to participating in the Summit Conference contests, and District con­
tests. This year the following were involved in contests: 

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC 
Percussion Quartet-Linda Hines, Mike Young, Nancy Barr, and Wayne Hughes 
Saxaphone Solo-Mike Young 
Saxaphone Quartet-Mike Young, Eve Jones, Rhonda Carr, Jane Jones 

VOCAL MUSIC 
Girl's Sextet-Babby Jinks, Mary Bonnarens, Lesa Bond, Denise Hogan, Myrna Wakefield, Rhonda Davis 
Boy's Double-Brad Robertson, Mike Young, Don Smith, Glen Widner, Troy Christensen, Johnny Lemons 
Mixed Double-Don Smith, Brad Robertson, Troy Christensen, Mike Young, Denise Hogan, Lesa Bond, Myrna 

Wakefield, Rhonda Davis 
Solo-Don Smith 

FFA 
FFA Knowledge, l at Area Contest-Suzi Hawks, Scottie Long, David Jones, Roslynn Harmon 
Soils, l at State Contest-Mike Sherman, Mike Shaver, Wendell Shaver, Greg Robertson 
Completed Record Books, l in Area Contest-Greg Robertson 
Dairy, Qualified for State-Gary Bass, Scottie Long, Robbie Sherman, Norman Olsen 
Other Participants-Nancy Barr, Kathy McCoy, Robbie Still, Brady Long, Bud Knapp, Payton Haden, Norman 

Olsen, Billy Dorris, Sheri Bass, Mark Robertson, Debby Houska, Caye Calk, Tom Arnall, Tina Buchmaster, 
Buster Knapp, Wesley Vandergrift, Jim Hall, David Jones, Jonetta Howell, David Howell, Becky Cravens, 
Jane Jones, Jerry Dorris, Steve Atkisson, Doyle Rue, Junior Weaver, Doc Davis 

SCIENCE 
Best of the Show at Summit Conference, Grand Prize at District-Mark Dixon 
First Prize in the Bio-Chemistry Division at District-Linda Hines 
l at Summit Conference-Melody Lakey 
Other Participants-David Stepp, Wyatt Shaver, Tamera Lewis 

MATH 
l in Basic Math-Scottie Long 
Projects-Jerry Dorris, Gary Coy, Loretta Brown 
Other Participants-Elaine Shaver, Roslyn Harmon, Rhonda Carr, Reggie Jones, Donita Owens, Robin Swain, 

Julie Bass, Don Admire, Sheila Robertson, Brad Robertson, Wyatt Shaver 

ENGLISH 
Spelling Trophy-Mike Young 
Spelling Trophy-Melody Lakey 
Grammar Trophy-Bradley Robertson 
l in Spelling-Rhonda Carr 
l in Essay-Linda Hines 
Other Participants-Scottie Long, Roslyn Harmon, Sherry Bass, Norman Olsen, Robin Swain, Kelly Jones, Kendall 

Johnson, Jackie Jones, Sheila Robertson, Julie Bass, Eve Jones 

INDUSTRIAL ARTS 
1 Ratings at Sub-district level of competition-Jerry Dorris, Joel Cravens, Brad Robertson, Joe Morell, Wallace 

Shaver, Wyatt Shaver, Kirk Parker, Phillip Schultz, Ervin Helsley, Gary Coy, Denise Hogan, Jan Rippee, 
Kendall Johnson, Bernice Washam, Jackie Jones, Kenny Young, Doug Stigall, Billy Bonnarens, Jerry Simmons, 
Billy Lander, Pepper Claxton 

1 Ratings at District level of competition-Wyatt Shaver, Jerry Simmons, Doug Stigall, Jackie Jones, Bernice 
Washam, Pepper Claxton, Denise Hogan, Phillip Schultz, Joel Cravens, Jan Rippee 

Joel Cravens received a sweepstake trophy in District contest and received a l in state competition. 

BUSINESS 
l in Bookkeeping-Julie Bass, Twana Turner, Tamera Lewis 
Other Participants-Louella Shropshire, Cheryl Allen, Roberta Beckner, David Stepp, Lesa Bond, Gary Fullington 

82 



Sports Record 

Opp. 
Llckmg 
Summersville 
Fordland 
Seymour 
Cabool 
W1llow Sprmgs 
Ava 
Strafford 
L1berty 
Conway 
Mansf1eld 
NIXCI 

Seymour 
Gamesv1lle 
Mansfield 
Mtn. Grove 

VARSITY BASKETBALL 

Mansf1eld Tournament 
<Consolation l 
Fordland 
Mansfield 
Gamesv1lle 
Forsyth Tournament 
Hollister 
Forsyth B 
Bradleyville 

Ava Tournament 
CF1rst Placel 
Strafford 
Ava 
Marshfield 
Reg1onal 
Willow Sprmgs 
L1berty 

18 Victories 

HHS 
L 
w 
w 
w 
w 
w 
w 
L 

w 
L 

w 
L 
L 
w 
L 
w 

w 
w 
L 

L 
w 
w 

w 
w 
w 

w 
L 

9 Defeats 

Opp. 
Conway 
Mansfield 
Mansf1eld 
Conway 
Ava 
Gamesv1lle 
Seymour 
Gamesv1lle 
Seymour 

DIStriCt 
Ozar 

6 V1ctories 

Opp. 
Seymour 
Plato 
Mansfield 
Mansf1eld 
Gainesville 
Conway 
Mansfield 
Gainesville 
Plato 
Conway 
Seymour 
Licking 

B Team 
Plato 
Conway 
Plato 
Conway 

Opp. 
Mansfield 
Gamesv1lle 
Dora 
Seymour 
Gainesville 
Dora 
Gainesville 
Mansf1eld 
Mansfield 
Seymour 
Seymour 
Springfield Catholic 

8 VIctories 

BASEBALL 

GIRLS' BASKETBALL 

GIRLS' SOFTBALL 

HHS 
w 
L 

w 
w 
L 
L 

w 
w 
w 

L 

4 Defeats 

HHS 
w 
L 
L 
w 
L 
L 
w 
L 
L 
L 

w 
L 

w 
L 
w 
L 

HHS 
w 
L 

w 
w 
L 

w 
L 

w 
w 
w 
w 
L 

4 Defeats 

83 



Seniors Present: Ramshackle Inn 

CAST 

Patton ................................................. Charles Scott 
Arbuthrot ....................................... Joe Morell 
Joyce Rogers.................................. Sandra Quessenberry 
Mame Phillips................................. Lesa Bond 
Constable Small ................................ Ken Christensen 
Belinda Pryde................................. Eve Jones 
Commodore Lucius Towser ................. Mike Young 
Ga1l Russeii ......................................... Dee Anna Garner 
Al1ce F1sher ......................................... Louella Shropshire 
Dr. Russeii .......................................... Greg Robertson 
B1ll Ph1llips .......................................... Jim Wiseman 
Mr. Temple ......................................... Wayland Estep 
Mary Temple ....••................................. Phylecia Williams 
Gil Looley ............................................ J.C. Webb 
Fred Porter ........................................ Jeff Helsley 



Juniors Present: Utopia, Inc. 

CAST 

St. Elmer ............................................ Bradley Robertson 
Angei. .................................................. Tewanna Bohannon 
St. Jose ............................................... Jerry Dorris 
Gloria Smith ....................................... Tracy Tindall 
Melody McGinnis ................................ Melody Lakey 
Lottie Smith ................. ..... ................. Barbara Jinks 
Martin Smith .......... ... ......................... David Stepp 
Randy Smith ............ ... ........................ Troy Christensen 
Cousin Lucy .......................... .............. Mary Bonnarens 
Dean Eldred ........................................ Jeff Snavely 
Shirley Smith ...................... .. .............. Lori Hoover 
Joanne Lane ......................... .............. Debbie Lemons 
Angus Carter ...................................... Jerry Dorris 
Patrick O' Hara ................. ................ Mike Sherman 
Caroline Cartwright .... .................... She1la Robertson 
Larry Hunter .............. ........................ M1ke Hillman 



Junior and Senior 
Banquet and Prom 



"Stairway to the Stars" 

The Junior Class presented a successful banquet and prom with theme "Stairway to the Stars." 
A welcoming speech was made by Brad Robertson and the acceptance speech was given by 
Jimmy Wiseman. After the smorgasbord was served, the Senior wills were read by Mike Young 
and Linda Hines and the Senior prophecies were read by Pepper Claxton and Jeff De Water. 
The prom began shortly after the banquet, and the music was provided by Friends. 



Senior Trip 
Six Flags Over Texas 



Honor's Night 
English ............................................................................... Eve Jones 
French ................................................................................ Larry Bartlett 
Accounting ......................................................................... Julie Bass 
Home Economics ................................................................ Jan Rippee 
English ............................................................................... Robin Swain 
Library ............................................................................... Joy Jones 
Industrial Arts .................................................................... Joel Cravens 
Vocal Music ....................................................................... Lesa Bond 
Science ............................................................................... Mark Dixon 
Social Studies .................................................................... Linda Hines 
Art ..................................................................................... Wyatt Shaver 
Business ............................................................................. Louella Shropshire 
Social Science .................................................................... Sheila Robertson 
Instrumental Music ............................................................. Mike Young 
Vocational Agriculture ........................................................ Greg Robertson 
Physical Education ............................................................. Kim Parker 
Physical Education ............................................................. Bill Knecht 
Mathematics ....................................................................... Sheila Robertson 
Health ................................................................................ Rhonda Davis 
Citizenship Award ............................................................... Twana Turner 

Weldon Hunt 
DAR Award ........................................................................ Mark Dixon 

89 



Guest speaker: 
James Craig 

GRADUATION 

Valedictonan· 
linda H111es 

Salutatonan: 
Wendell Shaver 



GRADE SCHOOL 



Helen Anderson 
Jody Arnall 
Leaschta Atkinson 
Becky Ballard 
Lee Ballard 
Bob Beckner 
Terry Bennett 

Carol Bohannon 
Margaret Bonnarens 
Allen Box 
Cathy Burris 
Janet Chnstenson 
Gary Coday 
Wayne Coltrane 

Denver Cottengim 
Judy Curtner 
Donald Cutbirth 
Allen Dickinson 
Janet Dugger 
Michael Dugger 
Rex Dugger 

Steve Edgerton 
Mike Ferne! 
Robbie Garner 
Linda Henslee 
Jeff Hensley 
Jeff P. Hensley 
Margte Htcks 

Barbara Holstein 
Denms Hudson 
Terry Hutson 
Charlotte Hutton 
Kathy Jennings 
Tom Jenson 
Eric Jones 

Shelly Jones 
Tara Jones 
Mike Kelly 
Charisse Ktlfoy 
Andria Kinser 
Syrena Lansdown 
Terry Lansdown 

92 

Eighth Grade 



Kathy Young 
Marty Young 

Gary Lemons 
Pamela Lemons 
Chns Lewts 
Perry Lewts 
Charles Long 
Bnan Mast 
Ctndy McClanahan 

Jon Moles 
Mane Monnahon 
Everett Parsons 
Lon Pearce 
Jeff Perktns 
Tammy Petty 
Evelyn Robertson 

Brenda Rowden 
Glynda Schwartz 
Jeff Stnclalr 
Lon Snavely 
Ronnte Stewart 
Greg Sttll 
Tammy Stone 

Janice Todd 
Jack Tooley 
Hubert Volner 
Rickie Weaver 
Mark Willtams 
Tammy Wtlltams 
Herby Wood 

93 



J1mmy Barnes 
DavJd Barr 
Kathy Bass 
Marsha Berry 
Terry Bohannon 
Jenn1fer Bnxey 
Greg Brummer 

R1cky Burns 
Kelly Buttram 
Alan Camby 
Pam Coffman 
Jolene Cook 
Buelah Crapo 
John Curtner 

Chns Dav1s 
Tracey Dewater 
Dawn D1erks 
Lisa D1xon 
Evelyn Dugger 
Linda Duke 
Angela Fntz 

Luc1nda Gordon 
Kevm Gregory 
Teresa Helsley 
Tracy Helsley 
M1ke Hensley 
Cathy Hookam 
David Hoover 

Ke1th Hoskins 
Kenny Hutson 
Carol Hutton 
Kevm Jemes 
Kevin Jenmngs 

Candy Johnstone 
Lisa Jones 

Micheal Jones 
Linda Jordan 
Elizabeth Kmser 
Cathy Lander 
Peggy Lane 
Laura Lehman 
Dav1d Lowery 

Seventh Grade 



Leslie Washburn 
Mike Widner 
Kenny Wtlltams 
Lesa Williams 
Eddte Young 
Shelia Young 

Irene Luthy 
Amta Masuch 
Jtmmy Olsen 
Karen Parker 
Karla Parker 
Genie Parsons 
Ada Powers 

Reg1nal Prock 
Russell Reed 
Marty Robertson 
Bryan Rowden 
Vernon Sawyers 
Mtke Schmidt 
Deeann Stnclair 

Terry Sherman 
Melodte Smith 
Elizabeth Street 
Alan Thompson 
Jam1e Truster 
Eddie Volner 
Paula Walker 



Lmzre Arnall 
Tony Atterberry 
Dante) Barr 
Faron Barr 
Kim Benson 
Kerry Bond 
Theresa Bonnarens 

Enc Bowman 
Colleen Brown 
Ronnie Buckmaster 
Carol Cantrell 
Darryl Cantrell 
Robb1e Carroll 
Davtd Carter 

Eric Christenson 
Vernon Clark 
Patncra Coffman 
Jeff Cooley 
Jeff Delcour 
An1ta Drnwiddle 
Danny D1vine 

Darren Dobbs 
Laura Hillman 
Kevin Horn 
Ktm Houska 
Brent Jones 
Shane Jones 
Gordon Knapp 

Abe Lakey 
Michael Landsdown 
Rrta Lovelace 
Johnny Mace 
Lee Malone 
Dolly Masuch 
Leslte Matlock 

Barb1e McCart 
Laune Mclean 
Paul Monnahan 
Faron Moore 
Kelly Moore 
Darrell Myers 
Terry Nelson 

96 

Sixth Grade 



Mike Young 

Pictures not available: 
Evelyn Berry 
Virgil McGowan 
Mike Moore 

John Nichols 
Karen Olsen 
Junior Parsons 
John Petty 
Julie Robinett 
Sarah Russell 
Darin Saylor 

Susie Schmidt 
Bobby Smalling 
Andy Sm1th 
Janice Street 
Wendy Vermillion 
Roy Volner 
Audrey Walker 

Steve Warehime 
Michelle Warner 
Robm Warren 
Becky Weaver 
Angie Williams 
Kenneth Williams 
Byran Young 

97 



Janice Barnes 
Timmy Bass 
Rocky Benson 
David Beyer 
Kathy Buttram 
Steven Clark 
Twila Coday 

Teresa Coffman 
James Connell 
Jeff Crisp 
Joretta Davis 
Harlen Dugger 
Tracy Dugger 
Mark Ewing 

Ltsa Fernel 
Lisa Gregory 
Dean Hart 
Patty Hensley 
John Hensley 
Bonnie Holstein 
Joe Hookham 

Ann Hutson 
Sherry Jones 
Brent Keith 
Joshua Ktnser 
Anna Langston 
Ktm Long 
Frank Luthy 

Marlena Massey 
Rodney O'Dell 
Lonme Parsons 
Brenda Payne 
Bobby Price 
Brenda Pnce 
Rhonda Renfro 

Jeff Robertson 
Dawn Sanders 
Eddte Shaffer 
Tim Sherman 
Kim Smalling 
Roberta Smith 
Junior Stigall 

98 

Fifth Grade 



Nancy Young Pictures not available: 
Mary McCowan 
Shelly Mooney 

Alana Thompson 
Greg Todd 
Tina Trout 
Andy Trusty 
Joe Van Norman 
Herbie Volner 
Brenda Warner 

Jam1e Washburn 
Kevm Weaver 
Pam Weaver 
Lona Welch 
Jeff Williams 
V1ck1 Williams 
D1ana Young 

99 



Wallace Ballard 
Chuck Beckner 
Brad Bembry 
Laura Black 
Terry Bledsoe 
Jesse Bowman 
Lance Bowman 

Teresa Browitt 
Brad Chisum 
Kan Chowning 
Wendell Coffman 
Jody Conner 
Randy Dugger 
Stephen Dugger 

Lanette Fisher 
Sean Flake 
Jesse Full ngton 
Danny Gideon 
Brent Green 
La Vonna Griffin 
Sandra GUinn 

Benny Hamson 
Lind Hamson 
Matt Hensley 
Stephen Hensley 
Ronald Hightower 
Cmdy Hudson 
Brenda Hutson 

Daniel Hutton 
Mike Jones 
Teresa Jones 
Scotty Kaper 
Shane Kelley 
Danny Langston 
Jeff Lansdown 

Andrea Lehman 
Mona Lemons 
Frank Lillard 
Tammy Martin 
Debra Mast 
Glenna Masuch 
Shelley Moles 

100 

Fourth Grade 



P1cture not available: 
Ronnie Lansdown 
John Wareh1me 

J1mmy Wynn 
Brenda Young 

Carolyn Monnahan 
Charles Munchbach 
Theresa N1ckle 
Bnan O'Dell 
Treva O' Dell 
Wayne Parsons 
Lesa Payne 

Arnie Rauch 
Ruby Rogers 
Dena Rue 
Vanan Sawyers 
Deana Saylor 
Jeff Scott 
Teresa Shaver 

Tommy Shernll 
Johna Shull 
Pam Taylor 
Tofltia Taylor 
Wesley Taylor 
Missy Todd 
Lec1a Volner 

Terry Walker 
James Welch 
Terry Welch 
Tony Willhite 
Leaetta Williams 
Melissa Williams 
Ruth Ann Wood 

101 



Sandra Adamson 
Kala Arnall 
Scottie Atterberry 
Ra1na Auerbach 
Colian Beckner 
Enk Branstetter 
Melinda Bnxey 

Glenn Camby 
Debby Cartm 
Kenneth Clark 
Stephame Cooley 
Darren Cornelison 
Darw1n Daugherty 
M1chelle Davis 

Susan Dav1s 
Kim Divine 
Russell D1v1ne 
Enck Elmer 
Shannon Graeber 
Earnie Harnson 
Russell Hemm1nger 

Lisa Hosk1ns 
Chns Hutton 
Denean Jones 
Patnc1a Jones 
Rhonda Jones 
Vickie Keene 
Stacy Kelsay 

Richard Lansdown 
David Lowery 
Chris Luttrell 
Julie Lyles 
Dons Mace 
Candy Mered1th 
Bnan Moore 

Jeff Moore 
Jimmy Moore 
Michelle Moore 
Jackie Nelson 
Jody Parsons 
Joan Petty 
Loretta Petty 

102 

Third Grade 



Brenda Williams 
Angela Wynn 
Licia Young 
Valorie Young 

Gina Pnce 
Rick1e Pnce 
Micheal Prock 
Ruth Ann Prock 
Brenda Renfro 
Susan R1ley 
Belinda Robertson 

Dennis Robertson 
Tammy Robertson 
Cathy Sawyers 
Natalie Smalling 
Tracy Snavely 
Raymond St1gall 
Missey Thompson 

Mark Vermillion 
Steve Vermillion 
Billy Volner 
Daniel Volner 
John Warehime 
Gary Welch 
Richie Willhite 

103 



Missy Anderson 
Terry Bonnarens 
Rex Brown 
Melissa Buttram 
Vicky Calhoun 
Melissa Carnger 
Bradley Cline 

Mike Coday 
Angie Connell 
Lonnie Cook 
Tina Cureton 
Gene Day 
Emma Downey 
Terry Elliott 

John Farmer 
L1nda Fisher 
Dennie Gideon 
Kim Graeber 
Byron Green 
Melissa Griffin 
Jerry Haney 

Robert Harmon 
Lillie Harrison 
Bonnie Hart 
Darren Helsley 
Barbara Hicks 
Jay Hicks 
Stacy Hightower 

Tony Hooker 
Charles Howe 
Ginger Johnstone 
Becky Jones 
Rita Kelley 
Bobby Knapp 
Greg Landers 

Tammy Lawson 
Jerry Lemons 
David Luttrell 
David Mace 
Craig Martin 
Tammy McCart 
Marsha McClanahan 

104 

Second Grade 



Hobart Monnahan 
Edward Moore 
Arthur Munchbach 
Bradley Nelson 

_.. R1cky Parsons 
Mike Pasley 
Johnny Payne 

Tony Prock 
Tony Robertson 
Howard Rogers 
Brian Sanders 
Pat Shull 
Dean Sullens 
David Taylor 

James Taylor 
Elizabeth Tooley 
Teresa Tooley 
Roy Travillion 
Sam Trout 
Gary Walker 
Melissa Weaver 

Andy Welch 
Charlotte Williams 
Richie Williams 
Deena Wortham 
Tommy Wortham 
Timmy Wynn 

105 



Becky Alsup 
Kelley Amburgey 
Teresa Barr 
Trudy Bass 
Lea Bembry 
Cheryl Berry 
Paula BurriS 

Shannon Buttram 
Sherry Carnger 
Tracey Clark 
Jimmy Conner 
Abbey Cnsp 
Lana Culver 
M1sty Cureton 

Brad Curtner 
Mark Dav1s 
Brenda Deckard 
Kendall Deckard 
Scott1e Deckard 
Tania Div1ne 
Daron Dryer 

Greg Epperly 
Ne1l Flake 
Roxanne Flake 
Nils Haldorsen 
Louis Hicks 
Scott1e Hicks 
James Hooker 

Marty House 
Nancy Hutton 
Pam Johnson 
Dwayne Jolley 
Bnan Jones 
Shene Jones 
Scott Keith 

Danae Kilfoy 
Lllhe Lakey 
Matthew Lehmann 
Regina Mace 
Nancy Massey 
Kevin McDans 
Michael Miller 

106 

First Grade 



Charles Webster 
Nick Widner 
Malinda Wood 
Kristy Wortham 
Toma Wynn 
Janet Young 

Patncia Mitchell 
Laura Palmer 
Donnie Parsons 
Cindy Pasley 
Bobby Payne 
Bnan Payne 
Donald Pearce 

Melissa Pedersen 
Andrea Pellham 
Gary Petty 
Sherman Petty 
Mike Pratt 
Bonna Pnce 
Lisa Price 

Russell Prock 
Shelby Reese 
Chnstopher Robertso 
Jennifer Robertson 
Timmy Rogers 
Sherry Sawyers 
Knsti Screwse 

J uhe Shull 
Michelle Smalling 
Twila Stigall 
Richard Thompson 
Roger Turner 
George Walker 
Heath Watson 

Picture not available· 
Tracy Tiemann 

107 



Stefanie Aust1n 
David Black 
Travis Black 
Kimberly Branstetter 
Misty Cantrell 
Denette Carnger 
Lana Chandler 

Shelby Coble 
Rebecca Coffman 
Shelly Cureton 
Melissa Dav1s 
Richard Davis 
Lisa Deckard 
K1m D1vine 

Fa1th Dugger 
Jim Farmer 
Sara Fntz 
Ronnie Gideon 
Michelle Griffin 
Jammie Hamson 
Jason Hatch 

Stacy Hemmmger 
Jane Hicks 
John Hooker 
Wade Hoover 
Joey Hudak 
Dann Hudson 
Amber Johnson 

Darrin Kelsay 
Jackie lawton 
Mark luttrell 
Angela Mace 
Darren Mace 
Amy McClanahan 
Laura McDaris 

LaDon McNealy 
Rebecca McDans 
Wesley McDaris 
Jimmy Moore 
Kathleen Moore 
Michael Moore 
Jeremy Nelson 

108 

Kindergarten 



Chris Wynn 

Picture not Available 
Jimmy Whitting 

·I 

~ 
0 

• 
• 

Judy Parsons 
Chns Pedersen 
Cheryl Perkins 
Gary Roach 
Bnan Robertson 
Shelly Robertson 
Dwayne Rogers 

Cyllnda Russell 
Aaron Sharp 
Stanley Shaver 
Shelly Simpson 
Debbie Skinner 
Glenn Stigall 
Brian Todd 

FranciS Volner 
Dana Wallis 
Linda Ward 
Bobby Weaver 
Tina Welch 
Terry Willhite 
Shawn Wortham 

109 



110 



111 



112 



Advertising 

••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
••••••••••••••••••• l ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 



114 

Compliments 
of 

Phil and Sherry 
Huffman 

Pederson 
OX Service Station 

Phone: 741-7272 

Mansfield Motor-Sports 

Suzuki Can-Am 
Archery Equipment 

Joe Drinnon Phone: (417) 924-8616 
(owner) 
East Business 60 Hwy. Mansfield, Mo. 

Sue's Beauty Nook 

Grovespring 
Missouri 

Open Wed.-Sat. 
Phone: 462-7792 

65704 

THE SEWING CENTER 

Hartville, Mo. 
741-6672 

Open 6 days a week 9:00- 5:00 
Bernadette Bledsoe, Owner 



ARNALL HARDWARE 

Hardware Housewares 
Sporting Goods 

Plumbing and Electrical Supplies 

Wood Funeral 
Home 

Hartville, Mo. Box 122 
Bobby Dean and Ruth Wood 

Phone: 417-741-6127 

U-SAVE MART 

Health and Beauty Aids 

115 



llb 

THE 80-KAY SHOP 

Flowers and gifts for 
all occasions 

Mansfield, Mo. 
Phone: 924-8022 
Enterprise 32054 

Gerald and Kay Jones 

CLARY JEWELRY 

Noritake Chma 
Keepsake Diamonds 

Class Rmgs 
Bulova Watches 

Mountain Grove, Mo. 

Compliments of 

THE WRIGHT COUNTY REPUBLICAN 
Hartville, Mo 

MANSFIELD MIRROR 
Mansfield, Mo. 

TRI-COUNTY NEWS 
Mtn. Grove, Mo. 

BAN I< OF MANSFIELD 

Friendly 
courteous 

service 
\\since 
1892" 

Phone: 
924-3211 

Bank by mail service Drive-in facilities 



CRISP MOTORS 

I<IRBY'S FLOWER 
VILLAGE 

Highway 5 Hartville 
Larry and Kirby Crisp 

Day or night call 
741-7265 

"Give a friend a ftower" 

Owner­
Larry Crisp 

741-7260 

117 



BUTT G 

118 

BUTIRAM GROCERY 
Grovespring, Mo. 65662 

Pleasmg you IS our pleasure 
Serving you our satisfaction 

Leaman, Pauline, Marty, and Melissa 

HOME BUILDING AND 
LOAN ASSOCIATION 

Mountain Grove, Missouri 



HARTVILLE MILLING 
COMPANY 

Let us supply 
Your farm needs 

Feeds, seeds, 
Bag or bulk 

fertilizer and 
Animal health 

Supplies 

DON and ARDEN HUDSON 
741-6123 

Hartville, Missouri 

119 



Mansfield 
924-3514 

120 

RICHARD BROS. 

Lowest Everyday Prices 
Plenty of Free Parking 

CENTRAL BAN I< 
Lebanon, Mo. 

Congratulations to 

Hartville High School 

Mt. Grove 
926-5800 



BOGART 
FUNERAL 

HOME 
Phone: 

741-6121 

Dale and Phyll is Hensley 

KRAZY KORNER 
PHILLIPS "66" 

Grovespring, Mo. 

Complete line of 
Phillips Products 

Lloyd & Eula 
Kilmer 

Phone: 462-3901 

Hartville, 
Missouri 

Continenta I Telephone 
of Missouri 

Congratulations 
to the 

Graduating 
Seniors 

121 



122 

Compliments of 

Mansfield 
Auto 

Supply 

Phone: 
Day: 924-3614 

Night: 924-8231 

Mansfield 
Missouri 

Grovespring 
MFA 

Fertilizer, Mill, Feeds 
Groceries 
Hardware 

Phone: 
741-7597 

The Hair Hut 

~REDKEN 
'00" Retail Center 

Hartville, Mo. 65667 
Pat Saylor, owner 

Compliments 
of 

Mansfield 
Cheese 

Company 

Phone: 
462-3266 

Grovespring 
Missouri 
65662 



Hensley's Auto 
Supply 

Hartville, Missouri 6566 7 

TOWN and COUNTRY 741-6150 

Department Hartville 
Store Skelly 

clothing shoes 
Hartville 

Where quality and reasonable 
prices go together. 

compliments 
of 

Doyle and Norma 
Robertson 

Fin a 

Roland Koster 

Hartville, Mo. 
741-7474 

Phone: 741-7550 

M.F.A. 
Insurance 
Companies 

A.J. Helsley, agent 
Hartville, Missouri 
Phone: 741-6126 

123 



124 

Lawlers Service Station 

and 
Auto Supply 

Maxona and Jack 
Lawler 

741-6585 

Compliments of 

Mansfield 
Variety Store 

" Where all the family shops" 

Lowell and Ruby Beushausen, Owners 
Mansfield, Mo. 

Jeri's Market 

Hartville, MO 

741-7131 

Paul's Skelly Service 

Complete repairing and welding 
Air-conditioning service 

Paul 
Prock 

Phone 
462-3681 



Davis Lumber Company 

Buyer of standing lumber 
We Deliver 

Located three miles south on Hwy. 5 
Then one quarter of a mile 

on "V" Hwy. Phone 741-6276 

8 & F CROSSROADS CAFE 

BILL 
QUESSENBERRY 

BARBER-STYLIST 
CUTIING, SHAPING 

and STYLING 

MEN 
and 

WOMEN 

in 
Grovesprings, MO 65662 

417-462-7770 

Owners- BOYO CALTON 
FLOYD TODD 

125 



Wanda's 
Beauty 
Shop 

Union Gas 

741-7411 Hartville, Mo. 

Sales and Service 
Tank Rental 

and 

126 

For all your hair care needs 

Roger's Brothers 

100 South Main St. 
Mountain Grove, Missouri 

926-4630 

lease 
Local tank delivery 

Hartville, Missouri 

Tire services of all kinds 
Specializes in wheel alignment 

Delco Batteries, Gabrial Shocks, 
Brakes-Recaps day 741-6361 night 741-7443 

The 
Security 

Bank 

Mountain Grove, Missouri 65711 

Congratulations to '78 Seniors 



Hartville 
Farmers Exchange 

Ray Carr 
manager 

Bag and Bulk Fertilizers 
Bag and Bulk Feeds 
MFA Food Market 

741-6605 

127 



128 

Atkinson Grocery 

Groceries 
Gas and Misc. 
Paul & Bernice 

Atkinson 

M.B. Helsley 
& Sons 

Lumber Company 

Hartville, Mo. 

CURTIS 
BREEDING SERVICE 

Robert and Gary 
Richardson 
Technicians 

Hartville, Mo. 
741-7636 

NICHOLS' 

registered and grade 
holsteins 

Dan and Imogene Nichols 
Hartville, Missouri 

741-7514 

MOLES 
COUNTRY STORE 

Groceries-Hardware 
Vet Supplies 

Bag and Bulk Feed 

Pine and Fir Lumber 

Jim, Jon, & Barbara 
Moles 

Hartville, Mo. 



HARTVILLE FIRST BAPTIST 
CHURCH 

Sponsored by 

FHA 

129 



GRAVEN REALTY I C. 

"Let us do 
your 

hunting" 

Largest set 
of 

listings in 
the area 

Don Hunter, Mgr. 

Hartville 
Office 

WEAVER'S BODY SHOP 

Grovespring, Mo. 
462-3974 

Experienced body, 
fender and painting 

P.O. Box 95 TUTT OIL CO 

130 

Phone: 
924-3712 
Mansfield, 

Missouri 
65704 

Hartville Insurance 
Agency 

Box 172 
Hartville, Mo. 

65667 
741-6628 

STAll FARM 

INSURANCE 

Buster 
and 

Sharon 
Miller 

CHAS. W. RUSH 

West S1de of Square 
Mansfield, Missouri 

compliments of 

JAMES P. JONES-

COUNTY TREASURER 
EX-OFFICIAL 
COLLECTOR 



MOUNTAI GROVE 
NATIONAL BA , I< 

The Bank in Mountain Grove 

ATIO Al 

• Sl: IOH PIIOIO(,I{ Plf'l 
• S I L DIU I'OR I R \Irs 
• Ol I UOUR POH I R '\I fS 
• \\ IIHJI (, 

prof(·..,..,ional ''cdding photo~raphcr 

WORLD PHOTOGRAPHY 
WEDDING· WORLD 

' I \ II \flO ~ 
' (,I I S I BUO~S 

C \"-1 1\: 1\ LS 
Rl.< I Pa J() I LD 

• \I II s 
• BHI l\1 !,0\\ 
' I I llO HI I \I <., 

131 



132 

Compliments Of 

WRIGHT COUNTY 
ABSTRACT and TITLE 

COMPANY 

Hartville, MO 

DIERI<'S POULTRY FARM 

Farm fresh eggs: 
At the farm 

Or in the stores. 

Grovespring, MO 



Compliments Of 

SHADY LANE 
DAIRY FARM 

Orin, Ruby, 
Debbie, and Mike Lemons 

LACLEDE ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE 

"We sell & service" 
Hartville, Mo. 741-6336 
Charles Mueller 
Area Supervisor 
Bonnie Wood 
Secretary & Clerk 

FISHER FEED & 

Compliments Of 

ESTHER'S CAFE 

741-7410 

Hartville, Mo. 65667 

We specialize in 
fried chicken and 
homemade pies. 

FARM SUPPLY 

Complete Line of Feed & Farm Supplies 

Livestock Hauling 
741-7504 

2 miles west of Hartville on Hwy. 38 

133 



134 

R.L. Clarl< 
Drilling Contractor, Inc. 

P.O. Box 348 
Mansfield, Missouri 

65704 

Phone: 
924-3595 

Hembree Auction 
Service 

Roy Hembree and Clyde Long, 
auctioneers 

Betty Hembree, cashier 
Gladys Weaver, clerk 

compliments of: 

Eagle's Nest 

Hartville, Missoun 
Phone: 741-6616 

compliments of: 

Benton Farms 

Chester 
and 
Jane 



Gage Food Products 

1501 North 31st Avenue 
Melrose Park, Illinois 60160 

John Wolfe, District Manager 
P .0. Box 28 

Higginsville, Missouri 64037 
Phone: 816-584-2901 

135 



CANNON DRILLING CO. 

Mansfield Mo. 
Phone 924-8816 

One day service. 
All work guaranteed. 

Call collect day or night. 

136 



WRIGHT COUNTY BAN I< 

Organized 1890 
Member FDIC 

137 



138 

FOREMOST 
FOODS COMPANY THE EAGLE STAFF 

P.O. Box 270 congratulates 

809 North Campbell THE CLASS OF 

Springfield, Mo. 65802 

PATRONS 
We, the Eagle Staff, would like to thank the 
following for their monetary support. 

Aneta's Gazebo, Mansfield, Mo. 

Corner Drug, Mtn. Grove, Mo. 

1978 

Floyd's Building Material and Auction Sales 

Harry Rupert Stafford, Jr. 

Mack's Small Appliances, Mtn. Grove, Mo. 

Nick Widner Custom Dozing 

Roy's Carpet Service, Mansfield, Mo. 

Shannon Jewelry, Mtn. Grove, Mo. 

Strout Realty, Hartville, Mo. 

Western Auto, Mtn. Grove, Mo. 



IN MEMORY 

OF 

VINCENT EDWARD JONES 

July 25, 1962-March 5, 1978 

139 



HIGH SCHOOL INDEX 

Admrr , Don 26 
Allen, Cheryl 17 

A 

Allen, Shrrley 26, 66, 72, 73 
Amall, J c re 30, 79 
Arnall, Tom 34 
Ashby, Roberta 26, 78 
Ashby, Susan 17 
Atkrsson, Steve 34 

B 

Barr, Nancy 15, 17, 67, 68, 70, 71 
Bartlett, Larry 17 
Bass Gary 34, 67 
Bass, Julie 16, 17, 67, 68, 70, 71 
Bass, Ric y 30 
Bass, Sherry 34, 59, 67, 69, 75, 78 
Beckner Roberta 17 
Bohannon, Tewana 26, 64, 66, 68, 72, 75, 

85 
Bond, Lessa 17, 64, 72, 73, 74, 84 
Bond, Lori 34, 72, 73, 74 
Bonnarens, Brlly 34, 76 
Bonnarens, Mary 26, 59, 72, 73, 78, 85 
Bowman, Ang Ia 30 
Brown, Loretta 17, 65, 68, 72 
Brown, Nancy 30 
Buckmaster, Tina 34, 67, 78 
Burris, Mrke 26, 67 
Buttram, Hel n 30 
Buttram, Kenny Pal 26, 70, 71, 72 
Buttram, Kenny Wade 26 
Buttram, Krm 34, 57 
Buttram, lmda 30, 57, 66, 72, 73, 75 

c 
Calk, Caye 34, 67, 70, 71, 78 
Cal , Norman 30 
Carr, Rhonda 30, 64, 66, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 

73, 75 
Carroll, Cindy 34, 72 
Carroll, Nancy 17, 64 
Carroll, Sally 26 
Chisum, Jeann 34, 65 
Christensen, Ken 15, 18, 65, 72, 73, 84 
Christensen, Troy 26, 70, 71, 72, 73, 85 
Claxton, Kelly 30, 72, 69 
Claxton, Sonya 26 
Clrft, Cathy 26, 72, 75 
Clift, Tommy 34 
Coday, Bruce 30 
Coday, Loretta 34, 66 
Coday, Terry 34, 65, 69 

140 

Coffman, June 26, 66, 72, 74 
Coffman, Randall 34, 67 
Connell, John 26 
Conn r, Jerry 34, 70, 71, 72, 76, 79 
Cook, Corbm 34, 74, 61 
Cook, Kelly 34 74 
Coo , Martha 18 
Coo , Susan 14, 18, 64, 66, 68, 69, 71, 74 
Cott ngrm, Danny 30 
Cottengrm, Teresa 34, 72 
Co en, Butch 18 
Coy, Gary 26 
Cravens, Bee y 30, 65, 67, 68, 75 
Cravens, Joel 18, 67, 68 
Curtner, Debbre 34, 61, 66, 74, 78 
Curtner, Teresa 30, 66, 74 

D 

Daugherty, Danny 30, 60, 70, 71, 72, 73 
D vrs, Basrl 26 
Davis, Janice 30, 78 
Davrs, Jean Ann 18 
Davrs, Joyce 30 
Davrs, Rhonda 18, 65, 72, 73 
Davrs, Trm 18, 67, 76, 77 
D Ia Garza, Steve 30 
De Water, Donald 34, 70, 71, 76, 79 
De Water, Jeff 26, 61, 65, 69, 79 
Dierks, Jackie 34, 65 
Drerks, Paul 26, 72 
Dinwiddie, Larry 30 
Dixon, Mark 14, 18, 65, 68, 69, 70, 71 
Dr on, lyra 26 
Dodson, Roy 34 
Dorris, Billy 30, 67 
Dorris, Jerry 26, 65, 67, 85 
Dorns, Vic He 19 
Dugger, James 26 
Dugger, Ricky 30, 67, 72 
Du e, Glenda 30 

E 

Easton, Mrke 30, 70, 71, 74 
Edmonds, April 19, 61, 65, 70, 71 
Elmer, Jason 30 
Epperly, Russell 30, 72, 79 
Estep, Wayland 19, 84 

F 

Fritz, Sandra 30, 60, 66 
Fullrngton, Ava 34 
Fullington, Crndy 34 

Fullmgton, G. ry 19, 70, 71 

G 

Garn r, D eAnn 19, 66, 72, 73 74 84 
Gam r, Kenny 31 
Grdeon, Mary 31 
Giffrn, Diana 31 
Gnffm, DeAnna 35 
Gurnn, Jan II 35 78 

H 

Haden, Payton 35, 67 
Hall, Jrm 31, 67 
Hall, Rrck 26, 67 
Harmon, Roslyn 35, 67, 70, 71 
Has ew, Ky 26 
Has ew, Pat 19, 6b 
Haw s, Suzanne b7 
Helsley, Ervm 19, 76, 77 
Helsley, Jeff 19, 67, 79, 84 
Hend rson, Kevm 35, 72, 76, 79 
Hend rson, Krm 31, 72, 74, 78 
Henscheid, Ann tte 19, 68, 75 
Hillman, Karen 15, 20, 78 
Hillman, Mrke 26, 76, 79, 85 
Hines, Lmda 14, 20, 56, 64, 65, 68, 69, 70, 

71, 75 
Hogan, Demse 26, 72 
Holstein, Valerie 31 
Hoover, Lon 25, 27, 62, 64, 66, 68, 69, 71, 

74, as 
Horn, Kent .31, 67 
Hoskrns, Teresa 35 
Hous a, Debbr 3.3, .35, b5, 67, 74, 78 
Howell, David 31, 67, 72 
Howell, Jonetta 27, 6b, 67 
Hudak, JoAnn 35, 70, 71 
Hughes, Wayne .33, 35, 69, 70, 71, 72, 7.3, 76 
Hunt, Daniel 20, 67 
Hunt, Weldon 20, 67 
Hutson, Jeffrey 35 
Hutson, Jrmmy 35 
Hutson, Lowell 27 
Hutton, Davrd 20, 67 
Hutton, Jackie 27, 72, 78 

Inman, Gary 27 
Inman, George 20 
Ivy, Patrrcla 20, 66 

J 

Jemes, Kenneth 31, 72 



Jinks, Babby 27, 61, 72, 85 
Johnson, Kendall 31, 68, 76 
Jones, Amy 20, 65, 72 
Jones, Carmon 20, 67 
Jones, Davrd 35, 67 
Jones, Eve 14, 21, 59, 64, 68, 70, 71, 84 
Jones, Jac ie 27 
Jones, Jane 31, 67, 70, 71, 72, 73, 75 
Jones, Joy 27, 72 
Jones, Kelly 31, 67, 68, 69 
Jones, Kenna 27, 72, 73, 78 
Jones, Marsha 16, 21, 62, 72, 73 
Jones, Reggie 31, 68, 78 
Jones, Vmcent 31 

K 

Kinser, Matt 36 
Knapp, Buster 27, 67 
Knapp, Raymond 35, 67 
Knecht, Brll 27 

L 

Lakey, Melody 25, 27, 65, 68, 69, 78, 85 
Lander, Brlly 31 
Landers, Marsha 27, 72 
Lane, Jenny 31, 59, 72 
Lansdown, Betty .31 
Lansdown, Junior 35, 67 
Lansdown, Vickie 27, 72, 74 
Lehman, Jeff 31, 70, 71 
Lemons, Debbie 27, 64, 66, 72, 78, 85 
Lemons, Johnnie 31, 72, 73, 76, 79 
Lemons, Mike 35, 70, 71, 76 
Lewrs, Tamera 27, 72 
Lillard, Mike 31, 67, 76, 79 
Long, Brady 21, 67 
Long, Denise 15, 16, 21, 64, 75 
Long, Scottie 35, 67 

M 

Mackie, Rodney 27 
Malone, Cindy 21, 64, 66, 68, 72, 73, 74 
Malone, Jeanne 31, 66, 72, 73, 74 
McCoy, Kathy 14, 21, 65, 67 
McCoy, LeAnne 27, 66, 67 
Mclean, Bruce 31, 67 
McNealy, Connie 35, 67 
Mings, Teresa 35, 72 
Moles, Karen 31, 62 66 
Moore, Connie 27, 72 
Moore, Robin 21, 72, 73, 74 
Morell, Joe 21, 76, 77, 84 

N 

Nelson, Cheryl 35, 66 
Nutter, Carl 31 

0 

Olsen, Norman 35, 65, 67, 70, 71, 76 
Owens, Donrta 31, 66, 70, 71, 72 

p 

Parker, Krm 32, 66, 72, 73 
Parker, Kirk 15, 21, 69, 76, 77 
Perkms, Sherry 35, 70, 71 
Perryman, Bee y .32 
Perryman, Krm 22, 72 
Prock, Rog r 32 

Q 

Quessenberry, Sandra 15, 22, 65, 66, 69, 70, 
71, 75, 78, 84 

Reed, Bob 22, 67, 72 
Reed, Doug 6 7 

R 

Reed, Frank 22, 67, 72 
Riley, Randall 27 
Rrppee, Jan 25, 27, 66, 68, 70, 71, 74, 78 
Roberts, Bobby Joe 35 
Robertson, Bradley 25, 27, 64, 68, 69, 70, 

71, 72, 85 
Robertson, Brett 32, 67 
Robertson, DeLynn 27, 66 
Robertson, Greg 22, 67, 68, 69, 72, 84 
Robertson, Kevin 35 
Robertson, Mark 35, 67 
Robertson, Sheila 27, 64, 68, 70, 71, 72, 85 
Rue, Doyle 36, 67 
Russell, Michelle 3o 
Russell, Sheri 27, 64, 66, 63, 72, 74 
Russell, Troy 28, 72, 76, 79 
Russell, Wrlma 32, 72, 78 

s 

Schultz, Phillip 22 
Schwartz, Gale 36, 70, 71, 72, 74 
Scott, Charles 22, 76, 77, 84 
Shaver, Elaine 33, 36, 62, 66 
Shaver, Mike 14, 22, 68 
Shaver, Wallace 15, 22, 65 
Shaver, Wendell 2.3, 67, 68 
Shaver, Wyatt 28 
Sherman, Mike 28, 67, 85 
Sherman, Robert 36, 67 

Shropshire, Louella 23, o5, 70, 71, 84 
Simmons, Bobby 23 
Srmmons, Jerry 36 
Smclair, Adell 28, 72, 73 
Skyles, Shareen 23, 66, 69, 70, 71, 72 
Smith, Buelah 36, 70, 71, 72 
Smrth, Donald 14, 23, 70, 71, 72, T3 
Snavely, Jeff 28, 85 
Spencer, Stacy 32, 64, 66, 68, 70, 71 
Stephens, Lucrlle 2'3, 72 
Stepp, Davrd 28, 69, 70, 71, 76, 79, 85 
Steward, Chen 23, 72 
Steward, Elroy 32 
Stigall, Doug 70, 71, 76, 79 
Stigall, Mark 32, 70, 11, 7b, 79 
Stigall, Peggy 36, 70, 71, 72, 74 
Still, Robby 32, 67 
Swam, Robrn '32, 65, 66, 68 

T 

Tindall, Tracy 28, 68, 69, 72, 78, 85 
Tipsword, Angela 28, 72 
Trpsword, Steve 32, 65, 76 
Trowbndge, Tammy 36, 72 
Tumer, Twana 23, 64, 69, 74 

v 

Vandergift, Wesley 36, 67 

w 

Wakefreld, Myrna 23, 72, 73, 74, 78 
Walker, Paul 28 
Warner, Mike 24, 67 
Washam, Bernrce 28, 57, 78 
Washburn, Ernie 24, 67 
Washburn, Scott 36, 67 
Weaver, Junior 36, 67, 74 
Weaver, Maxine 28, 72 
Webb, J.C. 15, 24, 76, 77, 79, 84 
Widner, Glen 32, 70, 71, 79 
Wilhite, Jackie 36, 67 
Williams, Phylecia 24, 68, 72, 84 
Williams, Phyllis 32 
Williams, Sherry 36, 66 
Wrseman, Jim 16, 24, 65, 69, 72, 73, 79, 84 

Young, Jeff 32 
Young, Kenny 36, 76 

y 

Young, Mike 14, 24, 61, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 
73, 84 

Young, Phillip 36 
Young, Steve 32, 70, 71, 76, 79 
Young, Tina 32, 66, 72, 

141 



Autographs 

142 



Autographs 

143 



Autographs 

!I 
144 










